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Crigipal application No.475/92.
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V/s.
The General lManager,

Sgouth fastern Kly,
Cd_cutta U\ OI‘S. e s & 0t 0 Respo.ﬁdents'

Coram: iloy 'ble Vice~Chairman, Shri Justice M.S.Deshpance,
Ecn'ble Menber(a), Shri M.Y. riclkar.

Appearaicess=-

Applicant by Shr

S .W.kaik.,
Respecndents by hnrx Py

Y Chdndurkar.

Cral Judgment:
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{Per Shri 11.S.Deshpande, Vice-Chairman] Lt. 15.3.1993,
Heard crunsels Zor the parties. It 1s apparaent
when
that/the promoticn of the applicant came up for
consideraticn, he was facing a departmental inguiry on

Py

three articles ¢ charges which did rnect include
independently a crarze that he had gquarclled with e &
passenger. The Lisciplinary Authoerity ana the appellate
(‘l/\\\ ‘ G T )
Autherity have exhctneratcd the submissitn ¢f all the
three charges, vut the disciplinary authcrity in his
oreer dt. 29.7.1991 made the Iollowiing cbservations:
"However, I presume that there mlight be scme

hot exchange of words between you and Shri
Jain and this might be the cause ef ceomplaint.!

He therefore, decicded withhclding ot the next increment
for a period of cne year. The material befcre us

shews that the chargs pf which the applicant was fcocund
to be gullty had not been framed agalnst him nor was

it supportea by any evidence. It was merely a guess

work ci the Disciplinary authority and this certainly
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was therefore, a case of no evidence. The applicant
ceuld net have therefore been found gullty and
awarded the punishment of withheldling cne of hils

incremer{s Je therefors, quash the findings,as well
.}

as the penalty imposed on the applicant.
2. The conseuuence would be that the bacis for
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withhclding the preomoticn ¢f the applicant did not
exist. Our attention has been drawn to a Full REench
declsion ¢f this Triburael in Full Bench Juugments
(CAT) page 158, where this vicw has been taken.

There is no dispute about the fact that but for the
penalty imposed on him the applicant woulc have been
entitled and was sultable for promotiocn. His Junicrs
have been prometed w.e.f. 14th Septesber, 1990 and

the applicant would thercicre, be entitled to a
neticnal premoticn ané menetary benefits similar to
those ziven +to his Juniors from the date ctn whicth
they were promcted until the date of his superannuaticn.
5. We direct the respendents to calculate these
beﬂefité and pay them to tne applicant within two
months from today with costs quantified at .30C/-.
The autheorities will fix the pension ci the applicant
on that basis within two months after the entitlemenis

have been worked cut.
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